
 
 

DESIRE CIRCUIT 2020 – Oradea 
 

Jury report 
FIAP badge for best author: Tomasz Okoniewski EFIAP/s AFRP, CR4, cMoL***, Poland 

Golden badge MoL: Daniela Pichler, Austria, Paula 
 
 
Open - (color) (FIAP, PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Vrouwtje achter raam persp  
Gold PSA medal: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, Jasmina 1  
Gold MoL medal: Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Stormy  
Gold AAFR medal: Manfred Kluger, Germany, flower power-2  
Silver AAFR medal: Djordje Vukicevic, Serbia, Sword 003  
Bronze AAFR medal: Virag Istvan, Serbia, Old woman 07  
Gold DIPA medal: John McNairn, Scotland, All that great heart lying still  
Silver DIPA medal: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Fate  
Bronze DIPA medal: Goran Jordanski, Serbia, Cvetovi u kosi  
Gold SALON medal: Pandula Bandara, Sri Lanka, Posing at Sunset  
Silver SALON medal: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, My Daily Work  
Bronze SALON medal: Cezary Dubiel, Poland, Ladder  
FIAP HM: Marc ROB, Luxembourg, Le regard  
FIAP HM: Roland Hank, Germany, Mordor  
MoL HM: Li Ka Wai, Hong Kong, Charming  
MoL HM: Razvan Nicolae, Romania, Flourish  
DIPA HM: Amani Alqahtani, Saudi Arabia, Boy  
DIPA HM: George Baladakis, Greece, a new life 027  
DIPA HM: David Bray, England, Tornado Formation  
DIPA HM: Josef Obertscheider, Austria, Beine  
DIPA HM: Andreu Noguero, Spain, A Apocaliptic Sitges  
DIPA HM: Thomas Pichler, Austria, Colorful Feather  
SALON HM: Ahmed  Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Beige Door  
SALON HM: Asbjorn M Olsen, Norway, Man in rice fields  
SALON HM: Mehmet Gokyigit, Cyprus, blue city  
SALON HM: David Wheeler, England, Help at Hand  
SALON HM: Joydeep Deb, India, Red Shield  
SALON HM: Przemyslaw Kruk, Poland, Autumn  
 
 
Open - (monochrome) (FIAP, PSA PID Mono) 
 
Gold FIAP medal:  Virag Istvan, Serbia, Helplessness  
Gold PSA medal: Cezary Dubiel, Poland, In the space of lines  
Gold MoL medal: Vincenzo Di Panfilo, Italy, Occhi  
Gold AAFR medal: Miljko Lesjak, Slovenia, Church and mists  
Silver AAFR medal: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Workers  
Bronze AAFR medal: Heinz Peks, Germany, Junge 5  
Gold DIPA medal: Pandula Bandara, Sri Lanka, Looking at the rain  
Silver DIPA medal: Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Black Background  
Bronze DIPA medal: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, De confrontatie in ZwW  
Gold SALON medal: Niall Whelan, Republic of Ireland, Emergent  
Silver SALON medal: Kai Zheng, China, Landscape painting  
Bronze SALON medal: David Bray, England, The Engine Arrangers  



FIAP HM: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, The Goat Lady  
FIAP HM: Djordje Vukicevic, Serbia, M  
MoL HM: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, Adas dog 2  
MoL HM: ChiaHsiang Yu, Taiwan, hope  
DIPA HM: Renja Laskowski, Germany, Ayla 112  
DIPA HM: Samir AlBusaidi, Oman, Bait Al Safah Mosque  
DIPA HM: Przemyslaw Kruk, Poland, Elegy for the Departure  
DIPA HM: Pietro Bugli, Italy, Shadows and lights  
DIPA HM: Razvan Nicolae, Romania, Ritual  
DIPA HM: Carmen Barna, Romania, Midnight show  
SALON HM: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Viet lady ride bicycle  
SALON HM: Joydeep Deb, India, Life In A Foursquare  
SALON HM: Velichka Todorova, Bulgaria, Girl and the sea  
SALON HM: Janos Danis, Hungary, Resting  
SALON HM: Eizenija Freimane, Latvia, Swan Lake_03  
SALON HM: John McNairn, Scotland, Slumbering Dragon  
 
Nature (color or monochrome) (FIAP, PSA ND) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Ivan Krencey, Austria, Raser  
Gold PSA medal: Jing Li, China, Parenting  
Gold MoL medal: Peter Zala, Hungary, Evening bite  
Gold AAFR medal: Roland Hank, Germany, Wo hab ich nur  
Silver AAFR medal: Marc Anagnostidis, France, Male Calopteryx Virgo  
Bronze AAFR medal: Roberto Biggio, Italy, White  Peacock  
Gold DIPA medal: Terry Railley, Scotland, Well Caught  
Silver DIPA medal: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, morning rut 2  
Bronze DIPA medal: John Jiang, Australia, Step bead dance  
Gold SALON medal: Andreu Noguero, Spain, C Rinocereontes 2  
Silver SALON medal: Ivan Mitrovic, Serbia, zebra  
Bronze SALON medal: Li Ka Wai, Hong Kong, Killer  
FIAP HM: Franke de Jong, Netherlands, Breaking the clouds  
FIAP HM: Mehmet Gokyigit, Cyprus, whirlwind at sea  
MoL HM: Burr Preston, USA, Emperor penguin parents with chick  
MoL HM: Kai Zheng, China, Xinjiang Anjihai Grand Canyon  
DIPA HM: Rene Van Echelpoel, Belgium, Squirrel with chestnut  
DIPA HM: Mukesh Thakkar, India, Mother and Child  
DIPA HM: Lillian Roberts, USA, Arizona Blacktail Rattler 2020 04  
DIPA HM: Michael Braunstein, USA, _88A0499-Salmon eggs flying  
DIPA HM: Mingzai Su, China, Red-crowned crane  
DIPA HM: Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Hi man  
SALON HM: Goran Jordanski, Serbia, Green  
SALON HM: Jianguo Bai, China, Predation  
SALON HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Kuifmakakenduo  
SALON HM: Chris de Wet, South Africa, Lunch  
SALON HM: Yanping Qiu, China, Free time for fun 4  
SALON HM: Francois Venter, South Africa, Drinking Giraffe at sunset  
 
Mountain landscapes (color or monochrome) (FIAP, PSA PID Color)  
 
Gold FIAP medal: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, On the height - new story  
Gold PSA medal: Calvin Downes, England, Fresh snow in Hamnoy  
Gold MoL medal: Jean Claude Bacle, France, Grindjisee  
Gold AAFR medal: Michael Braunstein, USA, U34A5487-Grand Tetons  sunrise  
Silver AAFR medal: Kenan Hurdeniz, Cyprus, Landscaper Love  



Bronze AAFR medal: Lianjun Quan, China, The Norwegian aurora 2  
Gold DIPA medal: Ursula Bruder, Germany, Lofoten Islands Aurora 2  
Silver DIPA medal: Trevor Woods, England, Highland Waterfall 2565  
Bronze DIPA medal: Min Li, China, Lake ice bubble 2  
Gold SALON medal: Ban Duong, USA, Convict Lake2  
Silver SALON medal: Benjamin Gorican, Slovenia, Kirkjufell  
Bronze SALON medal: Jing Li, China, Natural beauty  
FIAP HM: Hansa Tangmanpoowadol, Thailand, Top Of Prachuab Bay  
FIAP HM: Jianguo Bai, China, Canyon  
MoL HM: Klemen Klemenc, Slovenia, Zabrisky Point  
MoL HM: Jiongxin Peng, New Zealand, Top of Snow Mountain  
DIPA HM: David Laronde, Canada, Fall at Mount Asiniboine  
DIPA HM: Jie Fischer, USA, Quiet 2  
DIPA HM: Michael Jack, USA, Swiftcurrent Lake  
DIPA HM: Przemyslaw Kruk, Poland, A day on the passo giau V  
DIPA HM: Kai Zheng, China, Xian nairi Snowberg  
DIPA HM: Heinz Peks, Germany, Dolomiten3  
SALON HM: Karoly Barakonyi, Hungary, Arches NP 1  
SALON HM: Roland Hank, Germany, Annapurna Sunrise  
SALON HM: Francis King, Canada, Sunrise Over Village In YuanYan  
SALON HM: ChiaHsiang Yu, Taiwan, Shepherd  
SALON HM: Robin Luo, Canada, Misty Mountain 3  
SALON HM: Phillip Kwan, Canada, Lake Reflection 53  
 
 
Jury: 
Adela Rusu, EFIAP/g, PPSA, GPU CR2 (Romania) 
Ovi D. Pop, Efiap/ s (Romania) 
Marian Plaino, AFIAP, (Romania) 
 
Recognitions and patronages: 
FIAP -2020/396 
PSA 2020-377 
Dipa 2020/002 
MoL 2020/52 
AAFR 2020/016 
Varadinum 10/2020 
 
Oradea, 2.11.2020. 
 


